

**SC 18 (05) 2023**

**Reg. 94/2023**

**Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.**

**Order no. 9**

**02.12.2023**

Today is fixed for appearance, production and ER of WA against the accused Sk Alam.

Among total 5 (five) accused persons, two accused persons namely Nurmoti Sk and Munna Laskar are present by filing haziras. Other 1 (one) accused persons namely Md Imran is absent by filing absent by petition. Rest 2 (two) accused persons namely Abul Hossain Sardar and Raju Molla are absent without steps.

Ld APP for the State is present.

No ER of WA has been received against the accused Sk Alam.

Fix 18.01.2024 for production, appearance and ER of WA against the accused Sk Alam.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).